

City of Milwaukee

200 E. Wells Street Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 041506 **Version**: 0

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 2/22/2005 In control: JUDICIARY & LEGISLATION COMMITTEE

On agenda: Final action: 3/16/2005

Effective date:

Title: Resolution canceling a City invoice.

Sponsors: THE CHAIR

Indexes: CLAIMS CANCELLATION

Attachments: 1. City Atty. Letter.pdf, 2. Fiscal Note.PDF

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result	Tally
2/22/2005	0	COMMON COUNCIL	ASSIGNED TO		
2/25/2005	0	JUDICIARY & LEGISLATION COMMITTEE	HEARING NOTICES SENT		
2/25/2005	0	JUDICIARY & LEGISLATION COMMITTEE	HEARING NOTICES SENT		
3/7/2005	0	JUDICIARY & LEGISLATION COMMITTEE	RECOMMENDED FOR ADOPTION	Pass	5:0
3/16/2005	0	COMMON COUNCIL	ADOPTED	Pass	15:0
3/23/2005	0	MAYOR	SIGNED		

041506

ORIGINAL

THE CHAIR

Resolution canceling a City invoice.

This resolution cancels uncollectible City claim.

Whereas, The City of Milwaukee has referred various invoices to the Kohn Law Firm for collection; and

Whereas, The Kohn Law Firm has attempted legal process to collect those City claims against various persons and entities; and

Whereas, For reasons stated herein, the City has not been able to collect the amount due; and

Whereas, The Kohn Law Firm has exhausted all legal remedies in regard to the collection of this claim and has closed this account and returned it to the City; now, therefore, be it

Resolved, By the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee, that the following claim is cancelled:

American Family countersued the City and the case was dismissed against Mr. Ibrahim A. Mohamed.

Department Invoice No. Amount of Judg. Defendant

File #: 041506, Version: 0

DPW \$11,409.88 Ibrahim A. Mohamed 85771

City Atty. GOS:wt:90165